RESOLUTION NO. 2024-____

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEAUMONT FOR THE RELOCATION AND REPLACEMENT OF THE WELCOME TO BEAUMONT ELECTRONIC BILLBOARD SIGN LOCATED AT 1691 EAST SIXTH STREET (APN: 419-180-025) IN THE LOCAL COMMERCIAL ZONE.

The City Council of the City of Beaumont does hereby resolve as follows:

WHEREAS, the City Council enters a relocation agreement for the replacement and relocation of the Welcome to Beaumont Electronic Billboard; and

WHEREAS, the Beaumont Municipal Code 17.07.030.G.2 states upon entry into a relocation agreement with the City in accordance with California Business and Professions Code Section 5412; and

WHEREAS, the owner of an existing billboard within the City may convert a static copy billboard to an electronic billboard, subject to approval of a permit application pursuant to Section 17.07.060 and subject to the requirements of Chapter 8.50 (Outdoor Lighting) of the Beaumont Municipal Code; and

WHEREAS, such agreements may be approved by resolution of the City Council upon terms that are agreeable to the City, pursuant to administrative guidelines, as adopted by a City Council resolution; and

WHEREAS, the execution of a relocation agreement shall not operate to change the status of any billboard as a nonconforming use for the purpose of this code; and

WHEREAS, the Beaumont Municipal Code 17.07.050.T defines 'relocated billboard' as an existing billboard that is located in the City that is relocated through a City Council approved relocation agreement, including the replacement of a static billboard face with an electronic message center. The relocated billboard is not considered a new billboard;

THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEAUMONT DOES

MOVED AND	PASSED upo	on first reading tl	nis 17th day c	of December 20	024, by the f	following
roll call vote:						

roll call vote:	
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSTAIN:	
ABSENT:	

MOVED, PASSED AND ADOPTED this 17th day of December 2024, upon second reading by the following roll call vote:

AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSTAIN:	
ABSENT:	
	David Fenn, Mayor
Attest:	
Nicole Wheelwright, Deputy City Clerk	
Approved as to form:	
	
John O. Pinkney, City Attorney	